
Resultados Infanto Juvenil Paraguari

Resultados Del Infanto Juvenil Paraguari
 
Fecha: 29/06/2019 -  29/06/2019
Siglas-Lugar: INFPARAG19
PAIS: PAR
Organiza: FPA
Fiscaliza: PAR
 
 
Mayores-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
5000 Electronico   : Mayores-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Caceres Paez Amado                       14/2 /1992    VPODEROSA     PARAG   FPA    18.29.72
02         Ortiz Ezquivel Mauro Javier              15/3 /1996    SANTA ROSA    MISIO   FPA    20.21.41
03         Rivas Perez Cristhian David              11/3 /1995    DIEGOFABIAN   CAAG    FPA    21.15.89
04         Bareiro Gomez Ulises Giobany             20/8 /1999    STA TERESITA  PARAG   FPA    22.12.05
05         Caballero Nuñez Hugo Abel                30/1 /1966    CARAPEGUA     PARAG   FPA    24.45.10
05         Centurion Cabral Mario Rolando           10/02/1961    CARAPEGUA     PARAG   FPA    24.45.10
99         Talavera Benitez Edgar                   21/5 /1994    CAAGUAZU      CAAGU   FPA    DNF
 
U20-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019   Viento: +0.2 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       1 Lobo Gimenez Ulises Mauricio             17/7 /2001    SAN ROQUE     PARAG   FPA    11.80
02       4 Aguilera Riquelme Fernando Ariel         25/7 /2000    UNVES         GUAIR   FPA    11.89
03       7 Avalos Aguilera Enrique Misael           15/3 /2000    UTCD          GUAIR   FPA    12.16
04       5 Fernandez Ayala Alejandro Federico       14/11/2001    B.CABALLERO   CENTR   FPA    12.50
05         Duarte Casco Jonatan Luis                12/2 /2001    STA.LUCIA     CENTR   FPA    12.61
06       6 Ramos Marcos                             18/1 /2001    PROFSEBASTIA  PARAG   FPA    13.09
07       8 Villalba Cañiza Jorge Ramon              24/12/2001    MAUXILIADORA  GUAIR   FPA    13.20
08       3 Armoa Junior David                       11/12/2000    COMERCIO1     CAAG    FPA    14.61
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Aguilera Riquelme Fernando Ariel         25/7 /2000    UNVES         GUAIR   FPA    24.64
02         Avalos Aguilera Enrique Misael           15/3 /2000    UTCD          GUAIR   FPA    25.44
03         Guerrero Ojeda Fernando Jose             19/06/2001    PARAGUARI     PARAG   FPA    27.86
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       4 Maldonado Lesme Pablo Nicolas            6 /6 /2001    M.AUXILIAD    GUAIR   FPA    58.87
02       5 Vargas Alvarenga Gerardo Manuel          4 /6 /2001    B.CABALLERO   CENTR   FPA    59.95
03       6 Duarte Casco Jonatan Luis                12/2 /2001    STA.LUCIA     CENTR   FPA    65.93
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Maldonado Lesme Pablo Nicolas            6 /6 /2001    M.AUXILIAD    GUAIR   FPA    2.36.47
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1500 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Palacio Leguizamon Francisco Ramon       4 /10/2000    VPODEROSA     PARAG   FPA    4.47.11
02         Aquino Ortigoza Alejandro Eliam          8 /5 /2001    UCA-DERECHO   PARAG   FPA    4.55.11
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
5000 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Palacio Leguizamon Francisco Ramon       4 /10/2000    VPODEROSA     PARAG   FPA    18.51.47
02         Rojas Sugasti Rafael                     7 /6 /2001    V.RIVAROLA    PARAG   FPA    20.08.47
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Rios Sierich Gustavo Nicolas             8 /6 /2001    SAN ROQUE     PARAG   FPA    5.85        -0.8
02         Cardozo Carlos-sin Dni-                  4 /6 /2001    QUIINDY       PARAG   FPA    5.65        -0.3
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03         Nuñez Ocampos Esteban Maria              1 /09/2000    SAN ROQUE     PARAG   FPA    5.28        -0.7
04         Ramos Marcos                             18/1 /2001    PROFSEBASTIA  PARAG   FPA    5.27        -0.7
05         Fleitas Gomez Alfredo Aristoteles        03/11/2001    SAN ROQUE     PARAG   FPA    5.18        -0.3
06         Trinidad Ruiz Diaz Jorge David           30/7 /2001    CNCCP         PARAG   FPA    5.18        -0.5
07         Ruiz Mendioza Ariel David                30/10/2001    VPODEROSA     PARAG   FPA    4.96        -0.6
08         Villalba Cañiza Jorge Ramon              24/12/2001    MAUXILIADORA  GUAIR   FPA    4.34        -0.3
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Triple    : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Nuñez Ocampos Esteban Maria              1 /09/2000    SAN ROQUE     PARAG   FPA    11.43       -0.4
02         Fleitas Gomez Alfredo Aristoteles        03/11/2001    SAN ROQUE     PARAG   FPA    11.20       -0.6
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  6.000 Kgs  : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Paiva Gimenez Jose Armando               16/08/2001    VPODEROSA     PARAG   FPA    11.14
02         Cabral Gaona Ignacio Javier              23/4 /2000    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    10.21
03         Vargas Lucas Alexander                   25/5 /2001    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    07.92
 
6.000 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Cabral Gaona Ignacio Javier              23/4 /2000    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    47.65
02         Martinez Acosta Nestor Damian            5 /1 /2001    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    42.00
03         Vargas Lucas Alexander                   25/5 /2001    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    29.87
04         Ruiz Mendioza Ariel David                30/10/2001    VPODEROSA     PARAG   FPA    28.31
 
0.800 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Posta 4x100 Electronico   : U20-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Avalos Aguilera Enrique Misael 15/3 /2000
.           Villalba Cañiza Jorge Ramon 24/12/2001
.           Maldonado Lesme Pablo Nicolas 6 /6 /2001
.           Aguilera Riquelme Fernando Ariel 25/7 /2000
.           Vargas Recalde Evelyn Natalia 1 /7 /2007
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   UNVES         GUAIR   FPA    49.16
02         Vargas Alvarenga Gerardo Manuel 4 /6 /2001
.           Villalba Gonzalez Nestor Ariel 10/2 /2001
.           Carballo Aguilar Luis Alberto 19/02/2002
.           Fernandez Ayala Alejandro Federico 14/11/2001
.           Vargas Recalde Evelyn Natalia 1 /7 /2007
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   B.CABALLERO   CENTR   FPA    50.35
03         Trinidad Ruiz Diaz Jorge David 30/7 /2001
.           Ramos Marcos 18/1 /2001
.           Romero Cabañas Matias Daniel 16/3 /2002
.           Dure Carlos 9 /7 /2002
.           Vargas Recalde Evelyn Natalia 1 /7 /2007
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   PROFSEBASTIA  PARAG   FPA    50.96
04         Benitez Forneron Luis Fernando 27/11/2002
.           Vargas Lucas Alexander 25/5 /2001
.           Cabral Gaona Ignacio Javier 23/4 /2000
.           Martinez Acosta Nestor Damian 5 /1 /2001
.           Vargas Recalde Evelyn Natalia 1 /7 /2007
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    55.17
 
U20-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
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100 Electronico   : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019   Viento: +0.0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       4 Gimenez Urunaga Magnolia Elizabeth       30/5 /2001    UNVES         GUAIR   FPA    37.67
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico   : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Sosa Gonzalez Mariana Elizabeth          19/4 /2001    CRENT         GUAIR   FPA    68.86
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Sosa Gonzalez Mariana Elizabeth          19/4 /2001    CRENT         GUAIR   FPA    3.05.17
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1500 Electronico   : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Argaña Ramirez Aranza Emilia             11/9 /2001    CNC           CENTR   FPA    6.56.40
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
3000 Electronico   : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Argaña Ramirez Aranza Emilia             11/9 /2001    CNC           CENTR   FPA    15.47.29
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Oviedo Mascareño Valeria Alejandra       14/02/2001    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    24.20
 
0.600 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Posta 4x100 Electronico   : U20-F
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Elizaur Peralta Maria Paz 14/02/2007
.           Toranzo Villalba Nicole Ayelen 5 /2 /2004
.           Insfran Cañiza Nicole Ayelen 14/12/2005
.           Sosa Gonzalez Mariana Elizabeth 19/4 /2001
.           Vargas Recalde Evelyn Natalia 1 /7 /2007
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   CRENT         GUAIR   FPA    65.79
 
U18-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
100 Electronico   : U18-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       4 Fernandez Moreno Angel Gabriel           11/1 /2003     STO TOMAS    PARAG   FPA    11.33 S2
02       3 Barreto Osorio Pablo Rene                09/02/2002    COMERCIO1     CAAG    FPA    11.42 S2
03       5 Balbuena Gomez Julio Cesar               15/4 /2003    COL.BUSCIO    GUAIR   FPA    11.53 S2
04         Curtido Espinola Juan Ever               9 /6 /2002    LA COLMENA    PARAG   FPA    11.59 S1
05       2 Paredes Ramirez Edgar David              17/5 /2002    DON_F_ZARATE  PARAG   FPA    11.88 S1
06       6 Dure Carlos                              9 /7 /2002    PROFSEBASTIA  PARAG   FPA    12.32 S2
07       3 Carballo Aguilar Luis Alberto            19/02/2002    B.CABALLERO   CAPIT   FPA    12.62 S1
08         Ruiz Diaz Arias Patricio-sin Dni-        27/6 /2003    CNCCP         PARAG   FPA    12.64 S2
09       6 Orue Lugo Marcos Antonio                 25/04/2003    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    13.01 S1
10         Romero Cabañas Matias Daniel             16/3 /2002    CNCCP         PARAG   FPA    13.23 S1
11       5 Suarez Mendez Angel Fabian               21/7 /2003    CEIMA         GUAIR   FPA    15.68 S1
 
S1:+0.0  S2:+0.9
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
200 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Curtido Espinola Juan Ever               9 /6 /2002    LA COLMENA    PARAG   FPA    24.00
02         Fernandez Moreno Angel Gabriel           11/1 /2003     STO TOMAS    PARAG   FPA    24.33
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
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_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Gonzalez Morinigo Nicolas Javier         20/5 /2003    CEIMA         GUAIR   FPA    58.65
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Cabrera Ramirez Jose Ramon               16/01/2003    MCALESTIGARR  PARAG   FPA    2.16.05
02         Gonzalez Morinigo Nicolas Javier         20/5 /2003    CEIMA         GUAIR   FPA    2.18.55
03         Portillo Ramos Claudio                   8 /11/2002    MELANIAZARZA  PARAG   FPA    2.27.62
04         Diaz Aquino Jesus Ivan                   11/8 /2003    MCALESTIGARR  PARAG   FPA    2.45.85
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
1500 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Romero Eduardo-sin Dni-                  20/6 /2003    CRNICARAGUA   PARAG   FPA    5.24.01
02         Diaz Aquino Jesus Ivan                   11/8 /2003    MCALESTIGARR  PARAG   FPA    6.06.78
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
3000 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Cabrera La Rosa Mauro Antonio            5 /11/2002    CRENT         GUAIR   FPA    10.59.37
02         MEdina Sanchez Willians Alejandro        21/2 /2002    MCALESTIGARR  PARAG   FPA    11.30.11
03         Gamarra Galeano Eduardo                  20/6 /2003    CRNICARAGUA   PARAG   FPA    12.03.86
04         Escobar Estigarribia Domingo Ramon       22/11/2002    COL.D.SABIO   PARAG   FPA    12.38.20
99         Benitez Gonzalez Richard Gaspar          6 /1 /2002    NACCOMERCIO   PARAG   FPA    DNF
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Dure Carlos                              9 /7 /2002    PROFSEBASTIA  PARAG   FPA    5.51        -0.1
02         Gonzalez Morinigo Nicolas Javier         20/5 /2003    CEIMA         GUAIR   FPA    5.06        -0.6
03         Balbuena Gomez Julio Cesar               15/4 /2003    COL.BUSCIO    GUAIR   FPA    4.86        -0.1
04         Loureiro Gonzalez Veter Rey              5 /8 /2004    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    4.80        -0.2
05         Aranda David                             21/4 /2003    PROFSEBASTIA  PARAG   FPA    4.75        -0.1
06         Orue Lugo Marcos Antonio                 25/04/2003    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    4.63        -0.0
07         Llano Jacquet Ever Ezequiel              03/09/2003    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    4.54        -0.1
08         Ruiz Diaz Arias Patricio-sin Dni-        27/6 /2003    CNCCP         PARAG   FPA    4.29        -0.8
09         Suarez Mendez Angel Fabian               21/7 /2003    CEIMA         GUAIR   FPA    4.02        -0.5
99         Escurra Alum Fernando Guzman             23/7 /2003     STO TOMAS    PARAG   FPA    NM
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Triple    : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Escurra Alum Fernando Guzman             23/7 /2003     STO TOMAS    PARAG   FPA    10.33       -0.9
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  5.000 Kgs  : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Silva Marcos Ezequiel                    29/4 /2002    EMD PARAG.    PARAG   FPA    09.87
02         Amarilla Gonzalez Jesus Matias           13/01/2003    SAN ROQUE     PARAG   FPA    09.64
03         Gimenez Meza Eligio                      5 /8 /2003    COMERCIO1     CAAG    FPA    09.58
04         Vera Barreto Maximiliano                 27/6 /2002    M.AUXILIAD    GUAIR   FPA    09.03
05         Ramos Carlos-sin Dni-                    30/5 /2002    CNCCP         PARAG   FPA    08.78
06         Llano Jacquet Ever Ezequiel              03/09/2003    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    08.64
07         Robles Luis-sin Dni-                     15/12/2003    DIEGOFABIAN   CAAG    FPA    08.46
08         Chavez Galeano Arnaldo Raul              26/9 /2002    SAN ROQUE     PARAG   FPA    08.29
09         Suarez Mendez Angel Fabian               21/7 /2003    CEIMA         GUAIR   FPA    05.94
99         Benitez Derlis                           20/5 /2003    PROFSEBASTIA  PARAG   FPA    NM
 
5.000 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.700 Kgs  : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Gimenez Meza Eligio                      5 /8 /2003    COMERCIO1     CAAG    FPA    35.12
02         Vera Barreto Maximiliano                 27/6 /2002    M.AUXILIAD    GUAIR   FPA    31.14
03         Robles Luis-sin Dni-                     15/12/2003    DIEGOFABIAN   CAAG    FPA    26.77
04         Silva Marcos Ezequiel                    29/4 /2002    EMD PARAG.    PARAG   FPA    21.33
05         Chavez Galeano Arnaldo Raul              26/9 /2002    SAN ROQUE     PARAG   FPA    18.90
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
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Posta 4x100 Electronico   : U18-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Diaz Recalde Junior Rafael 5 /12/2004
.           Loureiro Gonzalez Veter Rey 5 /8 /2004
.           Orue Lugo Marcos Antonio 25/04/2003
.           Llano Jacquet Ever Ezequiel 03/09/2003
.           Vargas Recalde Evelyn Natalia 1 /7 /2007
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    51.88
02         Ledesma Amilcar Rodrigo 24/4 /2005
.           Arias Lesme Hugo Emanuel 4 /3 /2005
.           Armoa Junior David 11/12/2000
.           Ozorio Pablo-sin Dni-   /  /2003
.           Vargas Recalde Evelyn Natalia 1 /7 /2007
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   CAAGUAZU      CAAGU   FPA    53.42
02         Vera Barreto Maximiliano 27/6 /2002
.           Cabrera La Rosa Mauro Antonio 5 /11/2002
.           Balbuena Gomez Julio Cesar 15/4 /2003
.           Gonzalez Morinigo Nicolas Javier 20/5 /2003
.           Vargas Recalde Evelyn Natalia 1 /7 /2007
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   CEIMA         GUAIR   FPA    53.42
 
U18-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
400 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Gonzalez Cabrera Angeles Arami           31/10/2002    M.AUXILIAD    CENT    FPA    79.66
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Escobar Leonidas Luz                     5 /7 /2003    PROFSEBASTIA  PARAG   FPA    3.33.72
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Escobar Leonidas Luz                     5 /7 /2003    PROFSEBASTIA  PARAG   FPA    3.41        -0.3
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Gonzalez Ojeda Sofia Araceli             10/8 /2002    EMD PARAG.    PARAG   FPA    06.96
02         Balbuena Liz-sin Dni-                    6 /3 /2002    CNCCP         PARAG   FPA    06.52
 
4.000 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Gonzalez Ojeda Sofia Araceli             10/8 /2002    EMD PARAG.    PARAG   FPA    19.32
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Posta 4x100 Electronico   : U18-F
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Gonzalez Cabrera Angeles Arami 31/10/2002
.           Barboza Lopez Veronica Daniela 21/10/2004
.           Alcaraz Villalba Andrea Magali 19/3 /2004
.           Villalba Mongelos Nara Majheli 17/03/2004
.           Vargas Recalde Evelyn Natalia 1 /7 /2007
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   AS.ESCALADA   CENTR   FPA    60.16
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02         Rojas Benitez Sinthia Noemi 29/1 /2004
.           Lopez Monserrat 12/1 /2004
.           Vargas Recalde Evelyn Natalia 29/7 /2007
.           Peralta Penayo Daniela Monserrat 24/01/2004
.           Vargas Recalde Evelyn Natalia 1 /7 /2007
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    60.92
 
U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       2 Loureiro Gonzalez Veter Rey              5 /8 /2004    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    10.14 S2
02       3 Coronel Cardozo Joaquin Ezequiel         27/01/2004    CTN           CAPIT   FPA    10.20 S1
03       1 Recalde Victor                           8 /9 /2004    PROFSEBASTIA  PARAG   FPA    10.42 S1
04       2 Lovera Cabaña Amin                       28/12/2004    COL.D.SABIO   PARAG   FPA    10.48 S3
05       4 Acha Ortega Andoni                       10/3 /2004    Sin Datos     PARAG   FPA    10.54 S3
05       5 Gonzalez Aguero Hugo Nicolas             10/8 /2004    DON_F_ZARATE  PARAG   FPA    10.54 S2
07       4 Diaz Recalde Junior Rafael               5 /12/2004    ESC.B.N°70    MISIO   FPA    10.67 S2
08         Caceres Olivera Kevin-sin Dni-           9 /7 /2004    CNCCP         PARAG   FPA    10.72 S2
09       7 Pedrozo Luis                             30/10/2004    DON_F_ZARATE  PARAG   FPA    10.79 S3
10       5 Alcaraz Rios Alex Tobias                 2 /8 /2004    MARIALUISA    PARAG   FPA    10.94 S3
11       5 Caballero Fernandez Carlos Emilio        30/6 /2004    MARIALUISA    PARAG   FPA    11.01 S1
12       3 Leguizamon Mendoza Angel Moises          15/6 /2005    CRNICARAGUA   PARAG   FPA    11.06 S3
13       2 Ledesma Amilcar Rodrigo                  24/4 /2005    LASMERCEDES   CAAG    FPA    11.10 S1
14       6 Jara Dionisi Fabrizio Agustin            31/3 /2005    CAMPOALTO     CENTR   FPA    11.12 S1
15       4 Arias Lesme Hugo Emanuel                 4 /3 /2005    YKUA L.P.     CAAG    FPA    11.25 S1
16       7 Nuñez Gomez Luis Fernando                  /  /2005    DEF.DELCHACO  MISIO   FPA    11.41 S2
17       3 Gonzalez Vargas Juan Alberto             29/4 /2005    COL.D.SABIO   PARAG   FPA    11.49 S2
18       7 Martinez Ortega Edgar Arturo             20/11/2005    COL.D.SABIO   PARAG   FPA    11.77 S1
 
S1:+0.9  S2:1.4  S3:+1.8
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
150 Electronico   : U16-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       4 Loureiro Gonzalez Veter Rey              5 /8 /2004    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    19.49 S1
02       2 Coronel Cardozo Joaquin Ezequiel         27/01/2004    CTN           CAPIT   FPA    20.26 S1
03         Gonzalez Aguero Hugo Nicolas             10/8 /2004    DON_F_ZARATE  PARAG   FPA    20.35 S2
04         Pedrozo Luis                             30/10/2004    DON_F_ZARATE  PARAG   FPA    20.46 S2
05         Ledesma Amilcar Rodrigo                  24/4 /2005    LASMERCEDES   CAAG    FPA    20.83 S2
06       5 Diaz Recalde Junior Rafael               5 /12/2004    ESC.B.N°70    MISIO   FPA    20.90 S1
07       5 Leguizamon Mendoza Angel Moises          15/6 /2005    CRNICARAGUA   PARAG   FPA    20.96 S2
08       1 Jara Dionisi Fabrizio Agustin            31/3 /2005    CAMPOALTO     CENTR   FPA    21.22 S1
 
S1: +1.3  S2:+1.5
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Benitez Franco Adan                      4 /8 /2004    VENI LOMA     PARAG   FPA    2.38.05
02         Palacio Leguizamon Mario David           8 /12/2004    VPODEROSA     PARAG   FPA    2.40.65
03         Alfonso Adolfo                           14/12/2004    PROFSEBASTIA  PARAG   FPA    2.50.63
04         Quiñonez Lopez Gilberto                  17/6 /2005    MELANIAZARZA  PARAG   FPA    2.51.14
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
2000 Electronico   : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Benitez Franco Adan                      4 /8 /2004    VENI LOMA     PARAG   FPA    08.07.58
02         Quiñonez Lopez Gilberto                  17/6 /2005    MELANIAZARZA  PARAG   FPA    08.09.76
03         Palacio Leguizamon Mario David           8 /12/2004    VPODEROSA     PARAG   FPA    08.34.77
04         Martinez Pintos Wilson Ivan              12/2 /2004    COL.D.SABIO   PARAG   FPA    08.56.72
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Lovera Cabaña Amin                       28/12/2004    COL.D.SABIO   PARAG   FPA    5.49        -0.7
02         Recalde Victor                           8 /9 /2004    PROFSEBASTIA  PARAG   FPA    5.14        -0.4
03         Alfonso Adolfo                           14/12/2004    PROFSEBASTIA  PARAG   FPA    4.62        -0.3
04         Martinez Pintos Wilson Ivan              12/2 /2004    COL.D.SABIO   PARAG   FPA    4.59        +0.4
05         Gonzalez Vargas Juan Alberto             29/4 /2005    COL.D.SABIO   PARAG   FPA    4.52        -0.5
06         Diaz Recalde Junior Rafael               5 /12/2004    ESC.B.N°70    MISIO   FPA    4.21        -0.4
07         Martinez Ortega Edgar Arturo             20/11/2005    COL.D.SABIO   PARAG   FPA    3.80        -0.8
08         Galeano Amin                             11/3 /2005    PROFSEBASTIA  PARAG   FPA    3.78        -0.9
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_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  4.000 Kgs  : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Galeano Riveros Marcos Antonio           6 /11/2004    EMD PARAG.    PARAG   FPA    11.42
02         Chavez Ramirez Enzo Nicolas              24/12/2004    EMD PARAG.    PARAG   FPA    10.96
99         Alcaraz Vidaurrea Tiago Alejandro        5 /3 /2005    EMD PARAG.    PARAG   FPA    NM
 
4.000 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Nuñez Gomez Luis Fernando                  /  /2005    DEF.DELCHACO  MISIO   FPA    37.76
02         Galeano Riveros Marcos Antonio           6 /11/2004    EMD PARAG.    PARAG   FPA    28.90
03         Fernandez Ricardo                        22/5 /2004    DEF.DELCHACO  MISIO   FPA    26.00
04         Alcaraz Vidaurrea Tiago Alejandro        5 /3 /2005    EMD PARAG.    PARAG   FPA    14.40
 
0.600 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Posta 5x80 Electronico   : U16-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Recalde Victor 8 /9 /2004
.           Martinez Ortega Edgar Arturo 20/11/2005
.           Martinez Pintos Wilson Ivan 12/2 /2004
.           Caceres Olivera Kevin-sin Dni- 9 /7 /2004
.           Lovera Cabaña Amin 9 /12/2004
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   COL.D.SABIO   PARAG   FPA    58.17
02         Gomez Roman Arnaldo Joel 22/03/2007
.           Villalba Irigoitia Alberto-sin Dni- 13/01/2007
.           Ortiz Esquivel Diego Armando 30/03/2007
.           Mareco Oribe Cesar Ivan 30/5 /2009
.           Fernandez Sebastian   /  /2007
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   DEF.DELCHACO  MISIO   FPA    71.58
 
U16-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U16-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       2 Villalba Mongelos Nara Majheli           17/03/2004    AS.ESCALADA   CENTR   FPA    11.87 S1
02       2 Peralta Penayo Daniela Monserrat         24/01/2004    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    12.04 S2
03       3 Dominguez Flores Maria Antonela          23/7 /2004    PROFSEBASTIA  PARAG   FPA    12.24 S2
04       5 Anthofer Nadin                           15/10/2004    PROFSEBASTIA  PARAG   FPA    12.63 S1
05       6 Insfran Cañiza Nicole Ayelen             14/12/2005    MAUXILIADORA  GUAIR   FPA    12.99 S2
06       5 Azuaga Almiron Elsa Juliana              15/12/2005    CNCCP         PARAG   FPA    13.18 S2
07         Garcia Alvarenga Lucia Dahiana           24/4 /2004    CNCCP         PARAG   FPA    13.20 S2
08       3 Caballero Ayala Rocio Yanet              30/05/2005    CRNICARAGUA   PARAG   FPA    13.38 S1
09       6 Escobar Ana                              4 /11/2005    PROFSEBASTIA  PARAG   FPA    15.36 S1
 
S1:+0.8  S2:+2.1
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
150 Electronico   : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019   Viento: +1.7 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Alcaraz Villalba Andrea Magali           19/3 /2004    P.I.MORINIG   CENTR   FPA    23.11
02         Peralta Penayo Daniela Monserrat         24/01/2004    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    24.22
03         Caballero Ayala Rocio Yanet              30/05/2005    CRNICARAGUA   PARAG   FPA    26.14
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Barboza Lopez Veronica Daniela           21/10/2004    P.AVILA       CAPIT   FPA    2.59.23
02         Ramirez Moran Celeste Valentina          17/9 /2005    NAC.AGUAIY    PARAG   FPA    3.02.43
03         Ortigoza Alvares Lireisce Kamila         10/1 /2004    CRENT         GUAIR   FPA    3.48.12
04         Melgarejo Alvarenga Fatima Lujan         16/3 /2005    COL.D.SABIO   PARAG   FPA    3.57.07
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
2000 Electronico   : U16-F
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Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ramirez Moran Celeste Valentina          17/9 /2005    NAC.AGUAIY    PARAG   FPA    08.58.13
99         Hermosa Ponce Elisa Adriana              21/1 /2004    COL.D.SABIO   PARAG   FPA    DNF
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Hermosa Ponce Elisa Adriana              21/1 /2004    COL.D.SABIO   PARAG   FPA    3.82        -0.7
02         Alcaraz Villalba Andrea Magali           19/3 /2004    P.I.MORINIG   CENTR   FPA    3.81        -0.7
03         Dominguez Flores Maria Antonela          23/7 /2004    PROFSEBASTIA  PARAG   FPA    3.74        -0.8
04         Azuaga Almiron Elsa Juliana              15/12/2005    CNCCP         PARAG   FPA    3.71        -0.2
05         Anthofer Nadin                           15/10/2004    PROFSEBASTIA  PARAG   FPA    3.71        -0.8
06         Pinto Alvarenga Diana Estrella           11/6 /2004    COL.D.SABIO   PARAG   FPA    3.68        -0.5
07         Insfran Cañiza Nicole Ayelen             14/12/2005    MAUXILIADORA  GUAIR   FPA    3.32        -2.5
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ferreira Maciel Lorena                   7 /4 /2004    COL.D.SABIO   PARAG   FPA    06.68
02         Molinas Barrios Gabriela                 15/4 /2005    COL.D.SABIO   PARAG   FPA    06.45
03         Acha Ortega Milagros Luciana             25/10/2005    Sin Datos     PARAG   FPA    06.07
04         Rios Sierich Samyra Lujan                15/4 /2005    SAN ROQUE     PARAG   FPA    05.27
05         Garcia Alvarenga Lucia Dahiana           24/4 /2004    CNCCP         PARAG   FPA    05.22
99         Rojas Benitez Sinthia Noemi              29/1 /2004    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    NM
 
3.000 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Rojas Benitez Sinthia Noemi              29/1 /2004    COLNASTAROSA  MISIO   FPA    28.47
02         Toranzo Villalba Nicole Ayelen           5 /2 /2004    CRENT         GUAIR   FPA    20.28
03         Irigoitia Maria Angelica-sin Dni-        09/11/2004    DEF.DELCHACO  MISIO   FPA    20.10
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Posta 5x80 Electronico   : U16-F
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Cuenca Villalba Silvia Mariel 22/5 /2007
.           Hermosa Ponce Elisa Adriana 21/1 /2004
.           Melgarejo Alvarenga Fatima Lujan 16/3 /2005
.           Anthofer Nadin 15/10/2004
.           Dominguez Flores Maria Antonela 15/7 /2004
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   PROFSEBASTIA  PARAG   FPA    65.17
02         Elizaur Peralta Maria Paz 14/02/2007
.           Ortigoza Alvares Lireisce Kamila 10/1 /2004
.           Toranzo Villalba Nicole Ayelen 5 /2 /2004
.           Insfran Cañiza Nicole Ayelen 14/12/2005
.           Ortiz Martinez Nayely Abigail 14 /02/2008
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   SAGRADAFLIA   GUAIR   FPA    66.12
03         Gomez Cintia-sin Dni-   /  /2007
.           Gomez Altamarino Natalia 18/02/2008
.           Mareco Yanina Jazmin 14/7 /2006
.           Rojas Benitez Analia Lisset 1 /10/2008
.           Vargas Recalde Evelyn Natalia 1 /7 /2007
.            //
.            //
.            //
.                                                .   ESC.B.N°70    MISIO   FPA    72.34
 
U14-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U14-M
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Irala Carballo Miguel Angel-sin Dni      15/8 /2006    V. PODEROSA   PARAG   FPA    11.64 S2
02       3 Maldonado Lesme Mauricio Ariel           9 /6 /2006    M.AUXILIAD    GUAIR   FPA    11.65 S1
03         Balbuena Montania Armando-sin Dni-       7 /6 /2006    CNCCP         PARAG   FPA    11.83 S2
04       4 Villalba Gutierrez Fabricio Nicolas      11/12/2007    DON.BOSCO     GUAIR   FPA    12.05 S1
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05       5 Mora Lezcano Derlis Nicolas              23/3 /2007    SALFONSOCARA  PARAG   FPA    12.69 S1
06       6 Gimenez Jonathan                         9 /11/2006    PROFSEBASTIA  PARAG   FPA    13.34 S1
06         Oliva Francisco Andres-sin Dni-          24/3 /2007    CNCCP         PARAG   FPA    13.34 S2
08       8 Villalba Irigoitia Alberto-sin Dni-      13/01/2007    DEF.DELCHACO  MISIO   FPA    13.76 S1
09       1 Rolon Angel Ramon Fabricio               14/02/2007    SALFONSOCARA  PARAG   FPA    13.99 S1
10       7 Mareco Oribe Cesar Ivan                  30/5 /2009    PARROQUIAL    MISIO   FPA    14.73 S1
11       2 Gomez Roman Arnaldo Joel                 22/03/2007    ESC.B.N°70    MISIO   FPA    16.50 S1
 
S1:+0.1  S2:+0.9
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
150 Electronico   : U14-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019   Viento: +0.3 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       4 Maldonado Lesme Mauricio Ariel           9 /6 /2006    M.AUXILIAD    GUAIR   FPA    22.03
02         Irala Carballo Miguel Angel-sin Dni      15/8 /2006    V. PODEROSA   PARAG   FPA    22.07
03         Villalba Gutierrez Fabricio Nicolas      11/12/2007    DON.BOSCO     GUAIR   FPA    22.24
04       3 Mora Lezcano Derlis Nicolas              23/3 /2007    SALFONSOCARA  PARAG   FPA    24.88
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U14-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Fernandez Sebastian                        /  /2007    DEF.DELCHACO  MISIO   FPA    2.44.52
02         Ortiz Esquivel Diego Armando             30/03/2007    DEF.DELCHACO  MISIO   FPA    3.07.71
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U14-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Balbuena Montania Armando-sin Dni-       7 /6 /2006    CNCCP         PARAG   FPA    4.14        -0.9
02         Villalba Gutierrez Fabricio Nicolas      11/12/2007    DON.BOSCO     GUAIR   FPA    3.76        -0.7
03         Maldonado Lesme Mauricio Ariel           9 /6 /2006    M.AUXILIAD    GUAIR   FPA    3.71        -0.2
04         Villalba Irigoitia Alberto-sin Dni-      13/01/2007    DEF.DELCHACO  MISIO   FPA    3.05        -0.6
05         Mareco Oribe Cesar Ivan                  30/5 /2009    PARROQUIAL    MISIO   FPA    2.81        -0.3
99         Gomez Roman Arnaldo Joel                 22/03/2007    ESC.B.N°70    MISIO   FPA    NM
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U14-M
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Ramos Ortiz Angel Ramon                  2 /5 /2006    DEF.DELCHACO  MISIO   FPA    24.03
 
U14-F
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
80 Electronico   : U14-F
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019   Viento: +0.5 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       4 Vargas Recalde Evelyn Natalia            29/7 /2007    ESC.B.N°70    MISIO   FPA    12.05
02       7 Ortiz Martinez Nayely Abigail            5 /02/2008    SAGRADAFLIA   GUAIR   FPA    12.58
03       5 Cuenca Villalba Silvia Mariel            22/5 /2007    COL.D.SABIO   PARAG   FPA    12.79
04       6 Hermosa Ponte Sofia Belen                26/8 /2006    COL.D.SABIO   PARAG   FPA    13.05
05         Cabello Ruiz Diaz Dulce Maria-sin D      30/6 /2006    PARAGUARI     PARAG   FPA    13.59
06       3 Gomez Altamarino Natalia                 18/02/2008    PARROQUIAL    MISIO   FPA    13.72
07       2 Mareco Yanina Jazmin                     14/7 /2006    ESC.B.N°70    MISIO   FPA    14.12
08       1 Rojas Benitez Analia Lisset              1 /10/2008    ESC.B.N°70    MISIO   FPA    14.71
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
150 Electronico   : U14-F
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019   Viento: +1.0 MTS./SEG
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01       4 Vargas Recalde Evelyn Natalia            29/7 /2007    ESC.B.N°70    MISIO   FPA    23.05
02       5 Mareco Yanina Jazmin                     14/7 /2006    ESC.B.N°70    MISIO   FPA    26.94
03       3 Gomez Altamarino Natalia                 18/02/2008    PARROQUIAL    MISIO   FPA    27.26
04         Melgarejo Alvarenga Fatima Lujan         16/3 /2005    COL.D.SABIO   PARAG   FPA    28.36
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
800 Electronico   : U14-F
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Portillo Ramos Rosalinda                 2 /1 /2006    MELANIAZARZA  PARAG   FPA    2.59.88
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
2000 Electronico   : U14-F
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Portillo Ramos Rosalinda                 2 /1 /2006    MELANIAZARZA  PARAG   FPA    08.40.69
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_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Largo    : U14-F
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Cuenca Villalba Silvia Mariel            22/5 /2007    COL.D.SABIO   PARAG   FPA    3.96        -0.7
02         Hermosa Ponte Sofia Belen                26/8 /2006    COL.D.SABIO   PARAG   FPA    3.52        -0.6
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U14-F
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Gonzalez Barbara                         3 /04/2006    DON_F_ZARATE  PARAG   FPA    05.63
 
3.000 Kgs
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Jabalina  0.400 Kgs  : U14-F
Final_A   Fecha: 29/6/2019
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
01         Elizaur Peralta Maria Paz                14/02/2007    MAUXILIADORA  GUAIR   FPA    13.92
02         Rojas Benitez Analia Lisset              1 /10/2008    ESC.B.N°70    MISIO   FPA    10.55
 
0.400 Kgs
 
 
 
Total De Participantes:
 
M:  176
 
F:  71
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